Code Enforcement Rates 2015

PAVE CUTS

GENERAL FEE

Permit Fee 2015  $90.00
Blacktop per Sq ft 2015 $6.95
Sidewalk per Sq ft 2015 $3.48
Tree lawn per Sq ft 2015 $2.78

Code Enforcement Rates

EXAM FEE
2015 $150.00

One Time License
2015 $350.00

Certificate of Occupancy
2015 $125.00

Buyer Notification Inspection (Residential)
2015  $90.00

Buyer Notification Inspection/Annual Inspection Fee (Commercial Under 6000 sq ft)
2015 $125.00

Buyer Notification Inspection/Annual Inspection Fee (Commercial Over 6000 sq ft)
2015 $250.00

Rental Inspection

2015 $75.00
Rental License
2015 $50.00

Permit Parking
2015 $7.50 Owner
$5.00 Guest

PERMIT FEES
Cost of Work Fee 2015
$0.01 TO $2,499.99 $55.00



$2,500 to $4,999.99 $ 110.00

$5,000 to $7,499.99 $165.00
$7,500 to $10,999.99 $220.00
Currently

If we charge 2.1% for every thousand dollars we would increase our permit fees across the board by 10% (ex. $1,000,000 permit fee would
cost $22,000)
*There is also an additional $4.00 fee on every permit that we issue for state reporting*

Licenses Fees
2015

All Contractor Licenses Fees $200.00

Late Fees for first 45 Days $30.00

Late fees 46 days to 1 year $125.00



To Place a license on Hold

To Take a license off hold

Master Plumbing and Heating License
Journeyman Plumbing and Electrical

Fines

Working without a permit

Working without a license

No Rental inspection

No Rental License

No Property Manager

Property Transfer without Inspection

Sewer Tap In Fees

Single Family Dwelling (Existing)
Single Family Dwelling (Constructed)
Apartments Each unit (Existing)
Apartments Each Unit (Constructed)
Stores and Shops (Small)

Large Department Stores

Large Dpartment Stores with Food
Restaurant

Diner

Bar

Bar and Restaurant

Bus Station

Meat Plant

Brewery or Bottling Plant

Theatres

Churches

Schools

Hotel, Motel, Boarding Room/ Roominhouse
Hotel/Motel with Restaurant
Laundromat or Laundry

Office Building or Factory

Sewer Tie in Fees

Single Family Dwelling (Existing)
Single Family Dwelling (Constructed)
Apartments Each unit (Existing)

$40.00
$45.00
$200.00
$25.00

2015
$500.00
$500.00
$500.00
$500.00
$500.00

$1,000

2015
$500.00
$625.00
$375.00
$315.00
$315.00

$1,395.00
$3,100.00
$1,550.00
$930.00
$930.00
$2,480.00
$2,170.00
$3,720.00
$5,580.00
$1,550.00
$775.00
$150.00
$150.00
$150.00
$150.00
$250.00

2015
$315.00
$375.00
$125.00

* The fee of $150.00 is for each water closet, urinal or shower
* The fee of $150.00 is for each water closet, urinal or shower
* The fee of $150.00 is for each water closet, urinal or shower
* The fee of $150.00 is for each water closet, urinal or shower
* The fee of $250.00 is for each water closet, urinal or shower



Apartments Each Unit (Constructed)
Stores and Shops (Small)

Large Department Stores

Large Dpartment Stores with Food
Restaurant

Diner

Bar

Bar and Restaurant

Bus Station

Meat Plant

Brewery or Bottling Plant

Theatres

Churches

Schools

Hotel, Motel, Boarding Room/ Roominhouse
Hotel/Motel with Restaurant
Laundromat or Laundry

Office Building or Factory

Roof, Labor and Area Drains

Roof Drains for All Building per 1000 sq ft
Floor Area Drains per 1000 sq ft

Storm Sewer Tap in for Buildings

$625.00
$250.00
$625.00
$625.00
$625.00
$625.00
$625.00
$625.00
$625.00
$625.00
$625.00
$625.00
$625.00
$650.00
$650.00
$650.00
$650.00
$650.00

2015
$200.00
$100.00
$620.00



