Code Enforcement Rates 2015

PAVE CUTS

GENERAL FEE

Permit Fee 2015 \$90.00

Blacktop per Sq ft 2015 \$6.95

Sidewalk per Sq ft 2015 \$3.48

Tree lawn per Sq ft 2015 \$2.78

Code Enforcement Rates

EXAM FEE

2015 \$150.00

One Time License

2015 \$350.00

Certificate of Occupancy

2015 \$125.00

Buyer Notification Inspection (Residential)

2015 \$90.00

Buyer Notification Inspection/Annual Inspection Fee (Commercial Under 6000 sq ft)

2015 \$125.00

Buyer Notification Inspection/Annual Inspection Fee (Commercial Over 6000 sq ft)

2015 \$250.00

Rental Inspection

2015 \$75.00

Rental License

2015 \$50.00

Permit Parking

2015 \$7.50 Owner

\$5.00 Guest

PERMIT FEES

Cost of Work Fee 2015 \$0.01 TO \$2,499.99 \$55.00

\$2,500 to \$4,999.99	\$ 110.00
\$5,000 to \$7,499.99	\$165.00
\$7,500 to \$10,999.99	\$220.00

Currently

If we charge 2.1% for every thousand dollars we would increase our permit fees across the board by 10% (ex. \$1,000,000 permit fee would cost \$22,000)

Fees	
2015	
\$200.00	
\$30.00	
\$125.00	

^{*}There is also an additional \$4.00 fee on every permit that we issue for state reporting*

To Place a license on Hold	\$40.00
To Take a license off hold	\$45.00
Master Plumbing and Heating License	\$200.00
Journeyman Plumbing and Electrical	\$25.00
Fines	2015
Working without a permit	\$500.00
Working without a license	\$500.00
No Rental inspection	\$500.00
No Rental License	\$500.00
No Property Manager	\$500.00
Property Transfer without Inspection	\$1,000
Sewer Tap In Fees	2015
Single Family Dwelling (Existing)	\$500.00
Single Family Dwelling (Constructed)	\$625.00
Apartments Each unit (Existing)	\$375.00
Apartments Each Unit (Constructed)	\$315.00
Stores and Shops (Small)	\$315.00
Large Department Stores	\$1,395.00
Large Dpartment Stores with Food	\$3,100.00
Restaurant	\$1,550.00
Diner	\$930.00
Bar	\$930.00
Bar and Restaurant	\$2,480.00
Bus Station	\$2,170.00
Meat Plant	\$3,720.00
Brewery or Bottling Plant	\$5,580.00
Theatres	\$1,550.00
Churches	\$775.00
Schools	\$150.00 * The fee of \$150.00 is for each water closet, urinal or shower
Hotel, Motel, Boarding Room/ Roominhouse	\$150.00 * The fee of \$150.00 is for each water closet, urinal or shower
Hotel/Motel with Restaurant	\$150.00 * The fee of \$150.00 is for each water closet, urinal or shower
Laundromat or Laundry	\$150.00 * The fee of \$150.00 is for each water closet, urinal or shower
Office Building or Factory	\$250.00 * The fee of \$250.00 is for each water closet, urinal or shower
Sewer Tie in Fees	2015
Single Family Dwelling (Existing)	\$315.00
Single Family Dwelling (Constructed)	\$375.00
Apartments Each unit (Existing)	\$125.00
Apartments Latin unit (Lineting)	ψ1 ∠ U.UU

Apartments Each Unit (Constructed)	\$625.00
Stores and Shops (Small)	\$250.00
Large Department Stores	\$625.00
Large Dpartment Stores with Food	\$625.00
Restaurant	\$625.00
Diner	\$625.00
Bar	\$625.00
Bar and Restaurant	\$625.00
Bus Station	\$625.00
Meat Plant	\$625.00
Brewery or Bottling Plant	\$625.00
Theatres	\$625.00
Churches	\$625.00
Schools	\$650.00
Hotel, Motel, Boarding Room/ Roominhouse	\$650.00
Hotel/Motel with Restaurant	\$650.00
Laundromat or Laundry	\$650.00
Office Building or Factory	\$650.00
Roof, Labor and Area Drains	2015
Roof Drains for All Building per 1000 sq ft	\$200.00
Floor Area Drains per 1000 sq ft	\$100.00
Storm Sewer Tap in for Buildings	\$620.00
Otomi Cower rap in for bandings	Ψ020.00